VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, it is the obligation of the Village Board, on an annual basis, to enter into a contract for fire protection services for the residents of the Village of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has reached an agreement with the Buchanan Engine Co. #1, Incorporate to provide those fire protection services; and

WHEREAS, the contract for fire services has been prepared and reviewed by the Village Board;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor be and hereby is authorized to execute a contract for Village fiscal year 2014/2015 with Buchanan Engine Co. #1, Incorporated, for the providing of fire protection services to the residents of the Village for a total annual payment of \$215,954.00 for this year.

Upon Roll Call Vole.	
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard A. Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .	

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I.I., ... D. . 11 C. . 11 V. . . .

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held June 2, 2014.

Kevin Hay, Village Administrator/Clerk